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Territory POC Telephone Emails 

North  Tracy Pearsall (primary) 
Kelly Reavey (secondary) 

860-372-4983 
908-253-6271 

tpearsall@metlife.com 
kreavey@metlife.com  

East Bernie Vance (primary) 
Lynda Cianfaro (secondary) 

908-253-2279 
908-253-1643 

bjvance@metlife.com 
lcianfaro@metlife.com  

West Kevin Brown (primary) 
Connie Gildein (secondary) 

303-620-6487 
908-253-6217 

kbrown16@metlife.com  
cgildein@metlife.com  

Overseas Connie Gildein  908-253-6217 
 

cgildein@metlife.com  
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